Bid Tabulation: 63-05NOV09 - Boone County Jail Parking Lot

BASE BID - BOONE COUNTY JAIL PARKING LOT			Duggan Contracting Corporation		Little Dixie	Construction LLC	B&P Pat	Emery Sapp	
Description	QTY.	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price
Erosion Control	LS	1	\$	\$5,350.00	\$4,040.00	\$4,040.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00
Contractor	LS	1	\$	\$3,568.45	\$4,698.52	\$4,698.52	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,940.00
Construction									
Staking									
Traffic Control	LS	1	\$	\$321.00	\$4,040.00	\$4,040.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$275.00
Silt Fence	LF	595	\$	\$1,750.79	\$4.04	\$2,403.80	\$3.00	\$1,785.00	\$2.55
Surface Restoration	LS	1	\$	\$5,136.00	\$8,288.06	\$8,288.06	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,600.00
Removals	LS	1	\$	\$9,758.40	\$16,665.00	\$16,665.00	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$12,960.00
Remove/Stockpile Rock Base	SY	5471	\$	\$7,902.86	\$2.02	\$11,051.42	\$2.00	\$10,942.00	\$2.60
Excavation	CY	212	\$	\$340.26	\$5.05	\$1,070.60	\$8.50	\$1,802.00	\$55.30
Rock Base (4")	SY	126	\$	\$182.97	\$6.57	\$827.82	\$22.50	\$2,835.00	\$4.90
Rock Base (6")	SY	1110	\$	\$2,407.50	\$8.59	\$9,534.90	\$6.10	\$6,771.00	\$6.60
Replace Rock Base (4")	SY	4380	\$	\$6,373.78	\$3.03	\$13,271.40	\$3.00	\$13,140.00	\$4.10
7" PCCP Pavement	SY	788	\$	\$20,843.28	\$38.38	\$30,243.44	\$41.00	\$32,308.00	\$41.45
7" PCCP Pavement - High Early Strength	SY	3040	\$	\$80,410.62	\$42.42	\$128,956.80	\$43.50	\$132,240.00	\$46.60
5" PCCP Pavement	SY	1690	\$	\$34,106.06	\$30.30	\$51,207.00	\$35.00	\$59,150.00	\$36.00
6" Concrete Curb	LF	80	\$	\$684.80	\$11.21	\$896.80	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.10
New Parking Bumpers	EA	12	\$	\$231.12	\$65.65	\$787.80	\$55.00	\$660.00	\$60.00
Reset Parking Bumpers	EA	88	\$	\$941.60	\$25.25	\$2,222.00	\$40.00	\$3,520.00	\$28.00
Reset Signs	EA	3	\$	\$160.50	\$101.00	\$303.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$55.00

BASE BID - BOONE COUNTY JAIL PARKING LOT			Duggan Contracting Corporation		Little Dixie (Construction LLC	B&P Pat	Emery Sapp	
Description	QTY.	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Total		Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price
Paint Standard Stall	EA	90	\$	\$997.24	\$10.10	\$909.00	\$7.50	\$675.00	\$19.00
Paint Accessible Stall	EA	4	\$	\$214.00	\$25.25	\$101.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00
8" Perforated PVC Pipe	LF	762	\$	\$7,338.06	\$15.15	\$11,544.30	\$11.42	\$8,702.04	\$10.75
8" PVC Elbow – 45 d	EA	17	\$	\$545.70	\$25.25	\$429.25	\$65.00	\$1,105.00	\$60.00
8" PVC Tee	EA	1	\$	\$47.08	\$151.50	\$151.50	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$75.00
PVC Cleanout	EA	8	\$	\$856.00	\$202.00	\$1,616.00	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$200.00
Geotextile Fabric	SY	762	\$	\$1,223.01	\$5.05	\$3,848.10	\$3.00	\$2,286.00	\$1.45
8" HDPE Pipe	LF	289	\$	\$2,783.07	\$10.10	\$2,918.90	\$14.00	\$4,046.00	\$17.00
10" CMP	LF	30	\$	\$449.40	\$21.21	\$636.30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$23.55
Rock – 1" Clean	CY	84	\$	\$1,334.72	\$18.69	\$1,569.96	\$26.00	\$2,184.00	\$31.95
Rock – Macadam	CY	84	\$	\$1,334.72	\$21.21	\$1,781.64	\$45.00	\$3,780.00	\$85.20
3/4" K Copper Water Line	LF	137	\$	\$879.54	\$13.13	\$1,798.81	\$9.00	\$1,233.00	\$19.00
Yard Hydrant	EA	1	\$	\$101.65	\$505.00	\$505.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$180.00
Rebar on Duggan?				\$12,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
BID TOTAL				\$210,574.18		\$318,318.12		\$319,319.04	

Alternate Bid 1: Rain Gardens for Parking					
Lot Run-Off					
Project Completion					
Statement of Bidder's	Qualifications				
Addendums #1, #2, #3	3, #4				
Bid Response					
Bid Bond					
Anti-Collusion Statement					

\$6,355.80
6/1/10
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No

\$7,809.00
No Response
Yes

No Response					
5/1/10					
Yes					

BASE BID - BOONE COUNTY JAIL PARKING LOT				n Contracting	Little Dixie	Construction LLC	B&P Pati	Emery Sapp	
Description	QTY.	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price
Signature & Identity of	f Bidder			No		Yes		Yes	
Bidder's Acknowledge				No		Yes		Yes]
Work Authorization C	ertificatio	n		No	ļ	Yes		Yes	
Sub-Contractors				None Identified		Site Work: Emery Sapp & Sons; Concrete: Raithel Bros		Striping: JC Striping; Removals, Earthwork, Excavation: Buscher Backhoe	
Self Performed Work	_						Į.	Rock, concrete	J

& Sons, Inc.	Verslues Construction Company, Inc.		Wisch and Vaughan Construction Company, Inc.		Stockman Construction Corp		J.C. Industries, Inc.		C.L. Ric Constru
Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price
Total		Total		Total		Total		Total	
\$1.00	. ,	. ,	\$560.00		' '	\$5,150.00		. ,	\$1,090.00
\$3,940.00	\$2,000.00	. ,	\$8,480.00	\$8,480.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	. ,
\$275.00	. ,		\$3,265.00	\$3,265.00	. ,	. ,	\$2,000.00	. ,	
\$1,517.25			\$5.49	. ,				. ,	
\$3,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,735.00
\$12,960.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$25,256.00	\$25,256.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,750.00	\$20,750.00	\$14,070.00
\$14,224.60	\$4.00	\$21,884.00	\$0.95	\$5,197.45	\$0.50	\$2,735.50	\$1.00	\$5,471.00	\$1.75
\$11,723.60	\$6.75	\$1,431.00	\$87.50	\$18,550.00	\$40.00	\$8,480.00	\$22.00	\$4,664.00	\$6.00
\$617.40	\$3.00	\$378.00	\$7.00	\$882.00	\$6.20	\$781.20	\$5.00	\$630.00	\$5.10
\$7,326.00	\$4.45	\$4,939.50	\$6.50	\$7,215.00	\$6.00	\$6,660.00	\$6.40	\$7,104.00	
\$17,958.00	\$3.25	\$14,235.00	\$4.65	\$20,367.00	\$1.00	\$4,380.00	\$2.00	\$8,760.00	\$3.65
\$32,662.60	\$44.50	\$35,066.00	\$59.00	\$46,492.00	\$37.00	\$29,156.00	\$46.00	\$36,248.00	\$38.90
\$141,664.00	\$47.02	\$142,940.80	\$63.00	\$191,520.00	\$39.50	\$120,080.00	\$48.80	\$148,352.00	\$42.65
\$60,840.00	\$38.94	\$65,808.60	\$51.50	\$87,035.00	\$30.00	\$50,700.00	\$41.00	\$69,290.00	\$30.40
\$88.00	\$13.85	\$1,108.00	\$13.44	\$1,075.20	\$21.00	\$1,680.00	\$14.00	\$1,120.00	\$9.60
\$720.00	\$48.00	\$576.00	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$61.00	\$732.00	\$72.00	\$864.00	\$130.00
\$2,464.00	\$8.00	\$704.00	\$56.00	\$4,928.00	\$33.00	\$2,904.00	\$28.00	\$2,464.00	\$53.30
\$165.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$28.00	\$84.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$77.00	\$231.00	\$150.00

) & Sons, Inc.	Verslues Construction Company, Inc.		Wisch and Vaughan Construction Company, Inc.		Stockman Construction Corp		J.C. Industries, Inc.		C.L. Ric Constru
Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price
Total		Total		Total		Total		Total	
\$1,710.00	\$12.00	\$1,080.00	\$11.20	\$1,008.00	\$12.00	\$1,080.00	\$11.00	\$990.00	\$10.90
\$200.00	\$22.00	\$88.00	\$28.00	\$112.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$28.00	\$112.00	\$85.30
\$8,191.50	\$13.24	\$10,088.88	\$27.00	\$20,574.00	\$13.00	\$9,906.00	\$18.85	\$14,363.70	\$21.75
\$1,020.00	\$28.94	\$491.98	\$134.00	\$2,278.00	\$55.00	\$935.00	\$45.00	\$765.00	\$308.00
\$75.00	\$49.33	\$49.33	\$134.00	\$134.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$335.00
\$1,600.00		\$1,327.60	\$560.00	\$4,480.00				\$2,240.00	\$896.50
\$1,104.90	\$2.95	\$2,247.90	\$2.80	\$2,133.60		\$1,676.40		\$2,552.70	\$2.75
\$4,913.00	\$7.22	\$2,086.58	\$18.48	\$5,340.72	\$14.00	\$4,046.00	\$20.30	\$5,866.70	\$21.20
\$706.50	\$14.00	\$420.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$36.75	\$1,102.50	\$29.50
\$2,683.80	\$22.80	\$1,915.20	\$27.50	\$2,310.00	\$55.00	\$4,620.00	\$36.95	\$3,103.80	\$24.20
\$7,156.80	\$30.00	\$2,520.00	\$101.00	\$8,484.00	\$97.00	\$8,148.00	\$31.80	\$2,671.20	\$80.20
\$2,603.00	\$14.84	\$2,033.08	\$21.00	\$2,877.00	\$12.00	\$1,644.00	\$11.60	\$1,589.20	\$18.10
\$180.00	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$365.00
\$0.00		\$0.00	·	\$0.00	·	\$0.00		\$0.00	
\$344,890.95		\$345,492.45		\$480,759.52		\$302,164.10		\$359,494.30	
\$18,340.00 excludes plantings &									
plant maint.		\$24,534.00		\$39,490.00		\$22,000.00		\$16,000.00	
6/1/10		No Response		No Resposne		6/1/10		8/31/10	
Yes] [Yes		Yes		Yes		No	
Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		No	
Yes Yes		Yes Yes		Yes Yes		Yes Yes		Yes Yes	
169	J L	169		169		1 69	L	169	

• & Sons, Inc.		Construction any, Inc.	Construction	d Vaughan on Company, nc.		Construction orp	J.C. Indu	stries, Inc.	C.L. Ric Constru
Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price
Total		Total		Total		Total		Total	
Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Yes		Yes	1	Yes	1	Yes	†	Yes	1
Yes		Yes		Yes]	Yes		Yes	
Erosion Control, Seeding: JC Landscaping; Rain Gardens: Designer Landscape; Paint Striping: Palmer Painting; Testing: Terracon construction staking, traffic control, removals, remove/stock pile rock base, excavation, place rock base, PCC pavement, reset signs, all		Landscaping: Designer Landscaping; Plumbing: Ken Sandbothe Plumbing		Concrete Paving: Columbia Curb & Gutter; Plumbing: Central MO Plumbing; Landscaping: Designer Landscape		Crockett, CMPS - Testing Eng.		Striping: Parc mark; Landscaping: Desginer landscape	
						All Hames			
_		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		All other worls					
						·		oorth work	
						•			
pavement,		Excavation, concrete construction, & demolition		All other work not listed above		All items except testing, surveying		earth work, concrete	

hardson ction Co.	Concrete Engineering, LLC				
Extended	Unit Price	Extended			
Total		Total			
\$981.00	\$10.00	\$900.00			
\$341.20	\$30.00	\$120.00			
\$16,573.50	\$9.00	\$6,858.00			
\$5,236.00	\$65.00	\$1,105.00			
\$335.00	\$134.00	\$134.00			
\$7,172.00	\$575.00	\$4,600.00			
\$2,095.50	\$2.00	\$1,524.00			
\$6,126.80	\$13.00	\$3,757.00			
\$885.00	\$20.00	\$600.00			
\$2,032.80	\$55.00	\$4,620.00			
\$6,736.80	\$93.00	\$7,812.00			
\$2,479.70	\$19.00	\$2,603.00			
\$365.00	\$870.00	\$870.00			
\$0.00		\$0.00			
\$335,879.25		\$377,903.00			

\$28,750.00
No Response
Yes

\$30,900.00			
4/10/10			
Yes			

hardson ction Co.	Concrete Engineering, LLC	
Extended	Unit Price	Extended
Total		Total
Yes		Yes
Yes Yes		Yes Yes
Yes		res
No Response		No Response
No Response		No Response